



\$~R-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16111/2006 & CM APPL. 13088/2006**

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

SHIV SHANKARRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **16.12.2025**

None appears for the parties.

Issue court notice to the parties as well as their counsels,
returnable on 20th January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025

pr