



\$~R-1 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010731712006

+ **W.P.(C) 4688/2006**

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDUSTRIES

.....Petitioner

versus

VIPIN KUMAR

.....Respondent

2

CNR No. DLHC010666992006

+ **W.P.(C) 10445/2006 & CM APPL. 7851/2006**

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDUSTRIES

.....Petitioner

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondents

3

CNR No. DLHC010735722006

+ **W.P.(C) 5499/2006 & CM APPL. 4492/2006**

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDUSTRIES

.....Petitioner

versus

JAWAHAR PRASAD

.....Respondent

4

CNR No. DLHC010735802006

+ **W.P.(C) 5507/2006 & CM APPL. 4508/2006**

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDUSTRIES

.....Petitioner

versus

VINOD PRASAD

.....Respondent

5

CNR No. DLHC010322192007

+ **W.P.(C) 1743/2007**

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER IND.

.....Petitioner

versus

RAM PRAVESH & ORS SOCY.
LTD. &

.....Respondent

6

CNR No. DLHC010667302006

+ **W.P.(C) 10474/2006 & CM APPL. 7890/2006**

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDUSTRIES

.....Petitioner



7

+
versus
KRISHAN KANT JHARespondent
CNR No. DLHC010694842006
W.P.(C) 15417/2006 & CM APPL. 12424/2006
M/SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDUSTRIESPetitioner
versus
JEET BAHADURRespondent
8

+
CNR No. DLHC010694912006
W.P.(C) 15428/2006 & CM APPL. 12439/2006
M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDUSTRIESPetitioner
versus
ANIL PRASADRespondent
9

+
CNR No. DLHC010695092006
W.P.(C) 15463/2006
M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDUSTRIESPetitioner
versus
M/S RAMAYAN YADAVRespondent
10

+
CNR No. DLHC010669812006
W.P.(C) 10871/2006
M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDUSTRIESPetitioner
versus
LAL CHANDRespondent
11

+
CNR No. DLHC010674542006
W.P.(C) 11927/2006 & CM APPL. 9035/2006
M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDUSTRIESPetitioner
versus
RAM CHARANRespondent
12

+
CNR No. DLHC010674562006
W.P.(C) 11929/2006 & CM APPL. 9036/2006
M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER



INDUSTRIESPetitioner
versus
KRISHAN KUMARRespondent

13

CNR No. DLHC010698602006
+ **W.P.(C) 16045/2006 & CM APPL. 13028/2006**
MS/ SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDUSTRIESPetitioner

versus
MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.Respondents

14

CNR No. DLHC010699082006
+ **W.P.(C) 16111/2006 & CM APPL. 13088/2006**
M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDUSTRIESPetitioner

versus
SHIV SHANKARRespondent

15

CNR No. DLHC010703772006
+ **W.P.(C) 16806/2006 & CM APPL. 13875/2006**
SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDUSTRIESPetitioner

versus
C.P.PATHAKRespondent

16

CNR No. DLHC010703782006
+ **W.P.(C) 16807/2006 & CM APPL. 13876/2006**
SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDUSTRIESPetitioner

versus
ARJUN PANDITRespondent

17

CNR No. DLHC010322202007
+ **W.P.(C) 1744/2007 & CM APPL. 3209/2007**
SAWHNEY RUBBER
INDSUTRIESPetitioner

versus
DEGREE PRASAD & ANR.Respondents

Present:

Mr. Udit Dwivedi, Adv. for Petitioner in Item Nos. 1 to 17



Mr. Ram Prakash Sharma, Adv. for Respondents in Item Nos. 1 to 17

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

30.07.2026

%

1. A request for an adjournment is circulated on behalf of the petitioner which is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondents.
2. List for arguments on 07.10.2026 in the category of '*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters*'.
3. A copy of the order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 30, 2026

"SS"